

## MEDIA PRESS

### FIM-EUROPE COM

21<sup>th</sup> June 2022 Press Release n. 49

## Road to FIM Europe Congress Zaragoza to host the 2023 edition

In just one week the annual FIM Europe Congress will be hosted for the first time in Spain. The city of Zaragoza will see the 2023 edition to take place as perfect location to stage this esteemed gathering, as the Real Federación Motociclista Española was founded in the city 100 years ago.





All is set. After last year exciting returning in Bucharest, from Thursday 29<sup>th</sup> June to Saturday 1<sup>st</sup> July the FIM Europe family will be reunited in Zaragoza, Spain, for the 27<sup>th</sup> edition of the FIM Europe Congress. An important moment for all the officials to meet and discuss about the current year and next season.

In the year of its 100<sup>th</sup> anniversary the Real Federación Motociclista Española will be happy to welcome all the European Federations that enthusiastically responded to the participation for a weekend that promises to be stirring.



About FIM Europe (www.fim-europe.com) - The FIM Europe (in the past UEM, Union Europèenne de Motocyclisme) includes 46 National Federations (FMNs) and 6 Regional Motorcycling Associations and is a European organization acting within its attri- butions in all matters in relation with motorcycling activities and, as such, in domains ranging from sport, tourism, leisure, envi- ronment, mobility, road safety, legislative affairs, protection and defence of the rights and interests of motorcycle users. As far as motorcycle sport is concerned, the FIM Europe is the supreme and sole European authority empowered by the FIM to control European motorcycling sport activities organized under its jurisdiction throughout Europe. The aims of FIM Europe are to develop and promote all forms of motorcycling in Europe as well as the co-operation and friendship between its members, and notably: to examine all questions related to the development of motorcycling in Europe; to organize European Championships and to establish all competitions that appear beneficial subject to the prior approval of the FIM; to co-operate with the FIM in all matters relating to the organization of international events and motorcycling in general; to organize camps and seminars for riders, officials, coaches and administrators of various European FMNs; to support the creation and development of motorcycling activities in all European countries; to promote the co-operation among all European FMNs; to promote motorcycling among young people, both as sport and motorcycling in general; to encourage the use of motorcycles in European countries and to develop motorcycles in all of Europe.



# MEDIA PRESS

### FIM-EUROPE COM

For the first time Spain will organize a FIM Europe Congress and Zaragoza is the perfect venue to host the event, as the RFME was founded exactly in this city in 1923.

The city is the capital of the autonomous community of Aragon and it lies by the Ebro river. The city is famous for its folklore, local cuisine, and landmarks such as the Basílica del Pilar, La Seo Cathedral and the Aljafería Palace. Together with La Seo and the Aljafería, several other buildings form part of the Mudéjar Architecture of Aragon which is a UNESCO World Heritage Site.

The Congress will take place inside the Hotel Hiberus and the program will start on Thursday with the Sporting and Beyond Sporting Council.

On Friday the Management Council and the Sporting and Beyond Sporting Commissions and Panels will meet in the morning and in the afternoon. Afterwards there will be the meeting of the General Secretaries.

On Saturday, the last day, the last Management Council will take place in the morning, while in the afternoon will be held the General Assembly.

At night, the gala dinner will celebrate the first year of the 2022/2026 mandate.

The FIM Europe would like to thank the Spanish Federation for the efforts in preparation of the event.

Links

FIM Europe

Real Federación Motociclista Española - https://rfme.com/



About FIM Europe (www.fim-europe.com) - The FIM Europe (in the past UEM, Union Europeenne de Motocyclisme) includes 46 National Federations (FMNs) and 6 Regional Motorcycling Associations and is a European organization acting within its attri- butions in all matters in relation with motorcycling activities and, as such, in domains ranging from sport, tourism, leisure, envi- roment, mobility, road safety, legislative affairs, protection and defence of the rights and interests of motorcycle users. As far as motorcycle sport is concerned, the FIM Europe is the supreme and sole European authority empowered by the FIM to control European motorcycling sport activities organized under its jurisdiction throughout Europe. The aims of FIM Europe are to develop and promote all forms of motorcycling in Europe as well as the co-operation and friendship between its members, and notably: to examine all questions related to the development of motorcycling in Europe; to organize European Championships and to establish all competitions that appear beneficial subject to the prior approval of the FIM; to co-operate with the FIM in all matters relating to the organization of international events and motorcycling in general; to organize camps and seminars for riders, officials, coaches and administrators of various European FMNs; to support the creation and development of motorcycling activities in all European countries; to promote the co-operation among all European FMNs; to promote motorcycling among young people, both as sport and motorcycling in general; to encourage the use of motorcycles in European countries and to develop motorcycles tourism; to represent the interests of motorcyclists before European authorities; to promote in the media the sport of motorcycling and the use of motorcycles in all of Europe.